

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6748/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in SBCMA No. 319/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SANTOSH RAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV LAL GOYAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr., adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Shah, adv.
Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders the operation and implementation of the
impugned order dated 10.07.2008 shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master